CREEKSIDE CROSSING 2ND ADDITION

OF COON RAPIDS ANOKA CO., MINNESOTA

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Washburn Builders, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, fee owner; and that Mary Anderson Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, contract purchaser; and that Builders Mortgage Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, mortgagee, of the following described property situated in the State of Minnesota, County of Anoka, to wit:

Outlot D, CREEKSIDE CROSSING, according to the recorded plat thereof.

Have caused the same to be surveyed and platted as CREEKSIDE CROSSING 2ND ADDITION and do hereby donate and dedicate to the public for public use forever the easements for drainage purposes and for drainage and utility purposes as shown on the plat.

In witness whereof said Washburn Builders, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this // day of Juna , 1993 and said Marv Anderson Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this // day of Juna , 1993 and said Builders Mortgage Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, has caused these presents to be signed by its proper officer this // day of Juna , 1993.

SIGNED:

Tany c front, its vice-president C. Grant

BUILDERS MORTGAGE CORPORATION

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF ANOKA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of the corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of the corporation.

Notary Public, Anoka County, Minnesota My Commission Expires _ Supt 25, 1998

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this <u>92</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1993 by Gary C. Grant, vice-president of Marv Anderson Homes, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESOTA
HENNEPIN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 11-24-97

Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minnesota My Commission Expires 11-24-97

KATHLEEN & AVEN NOTARY PUBLIC MINNESON RAMSEY COUNTY

My Comm Exp Sept 25 199

KATHLEEN R. CAVEN

My Comm. Exp Sept 25 1998

NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA RAMSEY COUNTY

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\underline{\text{TIM}}$ day of $\underline{\text{TUNE}}$, 1993 by Ronald G. Stratton, president of Builders Mortgage Corporation, a Minnesota corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

My Commission Expires Sept. 25, 1988

I hereby certify that I have surveyed and platted the property described on this plat as CREEKSIDE CROSSING 2ND ADDITION; that this plat is a correct representation of said survey; that all distances are correctly shown on the plat in feet and hundredths of a foot; that all monuments have been correctly placed in the ground as shown on the plat or will be placed as required by the local governmental unit; that the outside boundary lines are correctly designated on the plat; and that there are no public highways to be designated on said plat.

Kemna Theodore D. Kemna Minn. License No. 17006 Land Surveyor

STATE OF MINNESOTA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of , 1993, by Theodore D. Kemna, Land Surveyor.

DAVID B. TOENIES NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA HENNEPIN COUNTY - May Commussion Expires Jan 23, 1997 ≨

Notary Public, Hennepin County, Minnesota My Commission Expires January 23, 1997

1047794

OFFICE OF COUNTY RECORDER STATE OF MINNESOTA, COUNTY OF ANOKA I hereby certify that the within instrument was filed in this office for record

on the 6 23 A.D., 19**23** M., and was duly recorded

HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE CURRENT AND DELINQUENT TAXES ON THE LANDS DESCRIBED

ENTERED Anne 23 1993

EDWARD M. TRESKA PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR PARK S Reining DEPUTY PROPERTY TAX' ACHINISTRATOS

WITHIN ARE PAID AND THE TRANSFER IS

CITY OF COON RAPIDS, MINNESOTA, CITY COUNCIL

CITY OF COON RAPIDS, MINNESOTA, PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION

We hereby certify that the City Council of the City of Coon Rapids, Anoka County, Minnesota, duly accepted and approved the plat of CREEKSIDE CROSSING 2ND ADDITION at a regular meeting held this tay of the Commissioner of Transportation and the County Highway Engineer have been received by the city or the prescribed 30 day period has elapsed without receipt of such comments and recommendations, as provided by Minn. Statutes,

This plat of CREEKSIDE CROSSING 2ND ADDITION was approved by the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Coon Rapids, Minnesota, at a regular meeting thereof held this 17th day of September, 1992.

PLANNING AND ZONING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF COON RAPIDS, MINNESOTA

ANOKA COUNTY SURVEYOR

This plat of CREEKSIDE CROSSING 2ND ADDITION was checked and approved this 232 day of

\$30.00 d

SCHOELL & MADSON, INC.

ENGINEERS • SURVEYORS • PLANNERS SOIL TESTING • ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES